1-1	·				,
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE OF PA
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	2. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)
005	See Block 16C.	CFO-03-127			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	han Item 6)	CODE	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div of Contracts Two White Flint	-	on	
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	0555		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and 7ID Code\	<u> </u>	(X) SA. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION N	
			9B. DATED (SEE		
Foxx & Company Attn: Mr. Martin O'Neill, Partner				·	
700 Goodall Complex 324 West Ninth Street			10A. MODIFICATIO	ON OF CONTRACT/C	ORDER NO.
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1908			GS-23F-9832	H DR-09-03-	127
	-, 		108. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)	
CODE 44 THIS ITEM	FACILITY CODE MONLY APPLIES TO A	AMENDMENTS OF S	X 12-31-2002		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p	rior to the hour and date spec	ified in the solicitation or as	amended, by one of	=	ethods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w		nent; (b) By acknowledging he solicitation and amendm			
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.					
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
. n/					· · · · · ·
	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD			.S,	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	INTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	M 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as changes in p	paying office, appropriation da	te, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··		
х	. F	AR 43.103(a)(3)			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return 2	copies to the issuing	office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitation	on/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)		
See attached pages 2 through 5 for des	scription of modificat	ion			
		•			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referer	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchanged and in fu	il force and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type op print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICER (Typ	e or print)	
MARTIN, W.O. Abill Pa	ANEV	MARY H. MACE Contracting Office	cer // _//	1	
15B. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC		16 1	6C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 1/3/0×	BY (Signature	of Contracting Officer)		123/04

TEMPLATE - AUMUUT

ADM 09200 (REV/0-83)

The purpose of this modification is to revise the estimated level of effort for the Manager and Senior Accountant.

1. Section B.3, Financial Management and Guidance, within the Schedule of Prices, is hereby modified in each of the Option Nos. 1 through 5 to: (A) decrease the estimated of level of effort the Manager, and (B) increase the estimated level of effort for the Senior Accountant. As a result of these changes, the subtotal for Section B.3 and, subsequently, the total estimated ceiling price for Sections B.1, B.2 & B.3 for each specific Option Nos. 1 through 5 are increased. A new section B.3 with the changes is provided below.

OPTION NO. 1, 04/01/03 - 03/31/04

Labor hours are estimated for Financial Management Advice and Guidance (B.3) for Option No. 1 as follows:

		•		
· <u>Item</u>	Labor Category	Estimated Level of Effort	<u>Labor Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
3.	Partner April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	5		\$34,793 \$11,886
4.	Manager April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31			\$68,426 \$21,710
5.	Senior Accountant April 1 - December 31	and shaped year grant		\$88,573
	Janaury 1 - March 31	or executations		\$11,507
	Section B.3 SUBTOTAL	•		\$236,894

TOTAL ESTIMATED CEILING PRICE FOR SECTIONS B.1, B.2, & B.3 \$951,614

OPTION NO. 2, 04/01/04 - 03/31/05

Labor hours are estimated for Financial Management Advice and Guidance (B.3) for Option No. 2 as follows:

<u>Item</u>	Labor Category	Estimated Level of Effort	<u>Labor Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
3.	Partner April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	Down that		\$35,659 \$12,184
4.	Manager April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	and fine the	1 42 g	\$68,888 \$23,537
5.	Senior Accountant April 1 - December 31 Janaury 1 - March 31	in a graphy against	\$ (). Sub-	\$76,710 \$26,210
	Section B.3 SUBTOTAL		•	\$243,187

TOTAL ESTIMATED CEILING PRICE FOR SECTIONS B.1, B.2, & B.3 \$975,727

OPTION NO. 3, 04/01/05 - 03/31/06

Labor hours are estimated for Financial Management Advice and Guidance (B.3) for Option No. 3 as follows:

<u>Item</u>	Labor Category	Estimated Level of Effort	<u>Labor Rate</u>	Total
3.	Partner April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31			\$36,551 \$12,489
4.	Manager April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31		12.0	\$70,612 \$24,126

Page 4 of 5 Delivery Order No. DR-03-09-127 under GSA FSS Contract No. GS-23F-9832H Modification 005

Senior Accountant
 April 1 - December 31
 Janaury 1 - March 31



annihmi la

\$78,630 \$26,865

Section B.3 SUBTOTAL

\$249,273

TOTAL ESTIMATED CEILING PRICE FOR SECTIONS B.1, B.2, & B.3 \$1,000,149

OPTION NO. 4, 04/01/06 - 03/31/07

Labor hours are estimated for Financial Management Advice and Guidance (B.3) for Option No. 4 as follows:

<u>Item</u>	Labor Category	Estimated Level of Effort	<u>Labor Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
3.	Partner April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	Section 1940.	and states	\$37,466 \$12,801
4.	Manager April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	AND	6 1 Mas 1 6 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$72,377 \$24,728
5.	Senior Accountant April 1 - December 31 Janaury 1 - March 31		e 188 mente.	\$80,595 \$27,535
	Section B.3 SUBTOTAL			\$255,503

TOTAL ESTIMATED CEILING PRICE FOR SECTIONS B.1, B.2, & B.3 \$1,025,147

<u>OPTION NO. 5, 04/01/07 - 12/31/07</u>

Labor hours are estimated for Financial Management Advice and Guidance (B.3) for Option No. 5 as follows:

Page 5 of 5
Delivery Order No. DR-03-09-127
under GSA FSS Contract No. GS-23F-9832H
Modification 005

<u>Item</u>	Labor Category	Estimated Level of Effort	<u>Labor Rate</u>	Total
3.	Partner April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	्रा अस्ति स्टब्स्ट्रिक प्राप्ति समित्रसम्बद्धिक	\$ 0	\$38,404 \$ 0
4.	Manager April 1 - December 31 January 1 - March 31	0 hours	\$ 0	\$74,184 \$ 0
5. .	Senior Accountant April 1 - December 31 Janaury 1 - March 31	U nours	\$ 0	\$82,605 \$ 0
•	Section B.3 SUBTOTAL			\$195,193

TOTAL ESTIMATED CEILING PRICE FOR SECTIONS B.1, B.2, & B.3 \$783,163

- 2. As a result of this modification the total estimated ceiling price for the task order is revised to \$4,913,375.
- 3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.